Anne Arundel County Public Library **RETIREE** *Rate Schedule*

Effective – 1/1/23 to 12/31/23

Retiree cost share is 20% for medical; 100% for dental; 100% for vision. This rate sheet reflects an employer retiree subsidy of 80%. For retirees who were not eligible for an early or normal retirement as of January 1, 2017, in accordance with Section 6-1-308(i) of the County Code, the employer subsidy rates vary and are based on years of service at the time of retirement. Please contact Human Resources for specific subsidy rate information. Rates are on a monthly basis.

Retirees and/or your spouse must enroll in Medicare at age 65 (or when you first become eligible) to avoid Medicare's lateenrollment penalties and to receive the maximum coverage available.

Plan & Coverage Level	Total Cost	County Cost		Retiree Cost
Medical Plan Rates for Aetna Medica	are Advantage PPO ESA	A Contraction of the second se		
Retiree	\$541.33	\$433.06		\$108.27
Retiree and Spouse	\$1,082.66	\$866.12		\$216.54
CIGNA Dental Plans and EyeMed Vision Plan (Retirees Pay 100% of Cost for CIGNA Dental and EyeMed Vision)				
	Dental HMO	Dental PPO (CORE Plan)	Dental PPO (Buy Up Plan)	Vision
Individual	\$19.53	\$32.24	\$49.84	\$3.52
Retiree and Child	\$39.06	\$57.18	\$88.42	\$7.02
Retiree and Spouse	\$49.62	\$74.16	\$114.66	\$8.97
Family	\$56.42	\$82.41	\$127.43	\$10.19
Aetna	Total Cost	County Cost		Retiree Cost
Open Access Aetna Select HMO-EPC	D			
Retiree	\$725.94	\$580.75		\$145.19
Retiree and Child	\$1,310.19	\$1,048.15		\$262.04
Retiree and Spouse	\$1,554.96	\$1,243.97		\$310.99
Family	\$2,007.41	\$1,605.93		\$401.48
Aetna Open Choice PPO				
Retiree	\$928.14	\$742.51		\$185.63
Retiree and Child	\$1,639.41	\$1,311.53		\$327.88
Retiree and Spouse	\$1,966.25	\$1,573.00		\$393.25
Family	\$2,553.41	\$2,042.73		\$510.68